TWAD BOARD - INVITATION OF BIDS- TWO COVER -ITEMWAR TENDER SYSTEM			
IFB No.	F.Sivagangai CWSS /DO I / CW /2020 /Dt.16.09.2020		
Fund	Loan under NABARD NIDA (Year 2020-21 to 2022-23) & State Share (under MNP)		
Eligibility	Registered Class I Bidders		
Tender Invitee	The Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, No.1/1,Sambakulam, Ganesh Nagar,Mattuthavani, Madurai. 625007		
Sale of Bid& Place of Sale			
Down loading website	(Free of cost) at www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.twadboard.tn.gov.in.		
Pre Bid meeting	12.10.2020 at 11.00 hours at the office of the Tender Invitee		
<b>23.10.2020</b> before <b>15.00</b> hours at the office of the Tender Invitee in person or through post. This office will not be held responsible for postal delay, if any.			
Bid opening 23.10.2020 at 15.30 hours at the office of the Tender Invitee			
SI. No.	Name of work		Bid security (Rs.inlakh)
CWSS to 3 Municipalities, 8 TP and 2452 Rural Habitations in Sivagangai District with river Cauvery as source including maintenance for a period of 5years. (Period of completion– 24 months)			
1 Package – I works	Package – I – Head Works, Transmission Main – I and allied works		115.00
	I - Transmission Main – II, Thenammal patti age Tank and allied works	378.00	190.00
3 Package – III - Gravity Feeder Main - I and allied works 400.00		200.00	
4 Package IV	Package IV - Gravity Feeder Main - II and allied works		180.00
Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Madurai			

Sd/-P.Manimohan,dt.16.09.2020 Chief Engineer(i/c), TWAD Board, Madurai